MADE IN
U. S. A.
SPECIFICATION
Doc: S-XT
Rev:  091809
Directional
XT
Due to continuous improvement, DG Lights reserves the right to make any variation in design or construction to the fixtures described.
Copyright © 2009 DG Lights Inc. All rights reserved.
1/2 NPS THREAD
DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
PHOTOMETRIC
le
d
na
 c
o
t
o f
isx
- a
n
 o
te e f
ce
an tsi
D
12
11
10
 9
 8
 7
 6
 5
 4
 3
Beam spread (25 deg)
9.3
16.5
37.1
148.5
1.8
 3.6
 5.3
el
n
d
a
t
c
o
xi
s
f o
a
n
-
 o
t
 fe
e
ce
st
an
i
D
12
11
10
 9
 8
 7
 6
 5
 4
 3
Beam spread (40 deg)
2.3
4.1
9.3
37.0
 2.9
 5.8
 8.8
n
d
le
ac
t
 fo
o
s
xi a-
n
 o
D
is
ta
n
ce
 fe
et
12
11
10
 9
 8
 7
 6
 5
 4
 3
Beam spread ( 6 deg)
23.8
42.2
95
380
 .4
 .8
 1.3
Prefix OpticMaterial Finish
[AL]
[BR]
[CU]
ORDERING GUIDE
Aluminum
Brass
Copper
LED Color
[WW]
[CW]
[AM]
Warm White
Cool White
Amber
XT
Light Source Single High-brightness LED (Light Emi�ng Diode)
LED Rated Life 50,000 hours average *
Input Voltage 8 to 15 Vac/Vdc
Power Consumption 3.7 Wa�s
Standard LED Color 3000K CCT Typical
CRI 80 Typical
Optic Op�cal Grade PMMA TIR Reflector
Material 6061-T6 Aluminum, Brass, Copper
Fasteners Stainless steel hardware
Standard Mounting 1.5 inch schedule 40 PVC Post and ABS cap
Operating Temperature -31F to 122F  (-35C to 50C)
Certification UL1838
3096671
*LED life is defined as the time to 70% lumen maintenance (L70)
REMOTE TRANSFORMER REQUIRED
1.13
4.4
6.4
[ N ]
[BK]
[WT]
[BN]
[GN]
[NK]
[ C ]
Natural (Brass and Copper)
Black
White
Brown
Green
Nickel
Custom
[ N ]
[ M ]
[ W ]
[VW]
[ F ]
Narrow 6
Medium 25
Wide 40
Very Wide 70
Flood 90